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FERC: eLibrary
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14968
14969
14970
14971
14972
14973
14974
14975
14976
14978
14979
14980
14981
14983
14989
14990
14991
14992
14993
14994
14995
14996
14997
14998
14999
15001

15002
15006
15007
15008
15009

UTE PUMPED STORAGE

PACKER-BANKS PUMPED STORAGE

FRANCES WALTER DAM

CROOKED CREEK DAM

TIONESTA DAM

UNION CITY DAM

TIOGA DAM

BLUE MARSH DAM

EAST BRANCH DAM

LITTLE PINE CREEK DAM

GEORGE B. STEVENSON DAM

PROMPTON DAM

COWANESQUE DAM

NOCKAMIXON DAM

CURWENSVILLE DAM

CLOSED LOOP PUMPED STORAGE PROJECT
GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY (GRIC) PUMPED
SALT RIVER INDIAN SPRINGS PUMPED STORAGE
HAIWEE PUMPED STORAGE

All Pending Preliminary Permits

NOTE: The information contained in this document is for general guidance only.

Information can change between scheduled monthly updates. If further assistance is required,
please email Customer@ferc.gov or call 202-502-6088; Toll-free: 1-866-208-3372; 202-502-8659 TTY.

GREEN RIVER
CLOSED-LOOP
LEHIGH RIVER
COOKED CREEK
TOINESTA CREEK
FRENCH CREEK
TIOGA RIVER
TULPEHOCKEN CREEK
CLARION RIVER
LITTLE PINE CREEK
SINNEMAHONING CREEK
LACKAWAXEN RIVER
COWANESQUE RIVER
TIOHICKON CREEK
SUSQUEHANNA RIVER
KIAMICHI RIVER
CLOSED-LOOP
CLOSED-LOOP
CLOSED-LOOP

NAVAJO NATION/SALT TRAIL CANYON PUMPED S LITTLE COLORADO RIVER

INTERMOUNTAIN PUMPED STORAGE

SEVIER RIVER

NAVAJO NATION/LITTLE COLORADO RIVER PUMP LITTLE COLORADO RIVER

SAN FRANCISCO RIVER PUMPED STORAGE
OWENS VALLEY PUMPED STORAGE

LEHIGH CANAL ALLENTOWN HYDRO

PYRAMID LAKE PUMPED STORAGE

EDENVILLE DAM HYDRO

NAVAJO ENERGY STORAGE STATION PROJECT
WALKER LAKE PUMPED STORAGE

OWYHEE PUMPED STORAGE

BELTZVILLE DAM LOW ENVIRONMENT IMPACT HY
SWEETWATER PUMPED STORAGE

JD SKY PUMPED STORAGE PROJECT

SAN FRANCISCO RIVER
OWENS RIVER
LEHIGH CANAL
PYRAMID LAKE

WIXOM LAKE
LAKE POWELL
WALKER LAKE
LAKE OWYHEE

POHOPOCO CREEK
CLOSED-LOOP
CLOSED-LOOP

uTt
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PA
PA
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PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
OK
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
uTt
AZ
AZ
CA
PA
NV
MI

uTt
NV
OR
PA
NM
AZ

UTE INDIAN TRIBE

GRID BALANCE HYDROPOWER, |
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
HYDRO GREEN ENERGY
TOMLIN ENERGY LLC

PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC
PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC
PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL
PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC
PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL
PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC
PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC
PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL
NEW ENGLAND POWER COMPAN
PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL!
FOUR LAKES TASK FORCE
NAVAJO ENERGY STORAGE STA’
PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL
OWYHEE ENERGY STORAGE, LL
HYDRO FRIENDS FUND
SWEETWATER ENERGY STORAC
RENEWABLE ENERGY AGGREGA

1000.000
400.000
20000.000
12750.000
12260.000
10500.000
9700.000
7750.000
7100.000
5800.000
5000.000
4500.000
3700.000
3500.000
6800.000
1200.000
2100.000
1500.000
800.000
2800.000
2000.000
3,200
1250
2000
3560
2000
17000
3365

2000
946080
4150
600
311,000

eLibrary Quick Tips

08/30/19
02/25/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
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03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
03/01/19
04/12/19
04/30/19
05/03/19
07/15119
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/10/19
05/14/19
05/28/19
05/23/19
06/18/19
06/20/19
07/01/19

07/10/19
09/04/19
09/12/19
09/23/19
10/02/19

PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
CONVENTIONAL
PUMPED STORAGE
CONVENTIONAL
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE
CONVENTIONAL
PUMPED STORAGE
PUMPED STORAGE


http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/search/fercgensearch.asp
http://www.ferc.gov/docs-filing/elibrary/quick-tip.pdf

