All Pending Preliminary Permits									
	FERC: eLibrary		NOTE: The information contained in this document is for general guidance only. Information can change between scheduled monthly updates. If further assistance is required, please email Customer@ferc.gov or call 202-502-6088; Toll-free: 1-866-208-3372; 202-502-8659 TTY.				<u>eLibra</u>	ary Quick Tips	
1 P-	14742	UTE PUMPED STORAGE	GREEN RIVER	UT	UTE INDIAN TRIBE	1000.000	08/30/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
2 P-	14966	PACKER-BANKS PUMPED STORAGE	CLOSED-LOOP	PA	GRID BALANCE HYDROPOWER, I	400.000	02/25/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
3 P-	14968	FRANCES WALTER DAM	LEHIGH RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	20000.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
4 P-	14969	CROOKED CREEK DAM	COOKED CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	12750.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
5 P-	14970	TIONESTA DAM	TOINESTA CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	12260.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
6 P-	14971	UNION CITY DAM	FRENCH CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	10500.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
7 P-	14972	TIOGA DAM	TIOGA RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	9700.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
8 P-	14973	BLUE MARSH DAM	TULPEHOCKEN CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	7750.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
9 P-	14974	EAST BRANCH DAM	CLARION RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	7100.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
10 P-	14975	LITTLE PINE CREEK DAM	LITTLE PINE CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	5800.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
11 P-	14976	GEORGE B. STEVENSON DAM	SINNEMAHONING CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	5000.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
12 P-	14978	PROMPTON DAM	LACKAWAXEN RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	4500.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
13 P-	14979	COWANESQUE DAM	COWANESQUE RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	3700.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
14 P-	14980	NOCKAMIXON DAM	TIOHICKON CREEK	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	3500.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
15 P-	14981	CURWENSVILLE DAM	SUSQUEHANNA RIVER	PA	HYDRO GREEN ENERGY	6800.000	03/01/19	CONVENTIONAL	
16 P-	14983	CLOSED LOOP PUMPED STORAGE PROJECT	KIAMICHI RIVER	OK	TOMLIN ENERGY LLC	1200.000	04/12/19	CONVENTIONAL	
17 p-	14989	GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY (GRIC) PUMPED	CLOSED-LOOP	AZ	PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC	2100.000	04/30/19	CONVENTIONAL	
18 p-	14990	SALT RIVER INDIAN SPRINGS PUMPED STORAGE	CLOSED-LOOP	AZ	PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC	1500.000	05/03/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
19 p-	14991	HAIWEE PUMPED STORAGE	CLOSED-LOOP	CA	PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL		07/15/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
20 p-	14992	NAVAJO NATION/SALT TRAIL CANYON PUMPED ST	LITTLE COLORADO RIVER	AZ	PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC	2800.000	05/09/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
21 p-	14993	INTERMOUNTAIN PUMPED STORAGE	SEVIER RIVER	UT	PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL	2000.000	05/09/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
22 p-	14994	NAVAJO NATION/LITTLE COLORADO RIVER PUMP	LITTLE COLORADO RIVER	AZ	PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC	3,200	05/10/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
23 p-	14995	SAN FRANCISCO RIVER PUMPED STORAGE	SAN FRANCISCO RIVER	AZ	PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE LLC	1250	05/14/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
24 p-	14996	OWENS VALLEY PUMPED STORAGE	OWENS RIVER	CA	PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL	2000	05/28/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
25 p-	14997	LEHIGH CANAL ALLENTOWN HYDRO	LEHIGH CANAL	PA	NEW ENGLAND POWER COMPAN		05/23/19	CONVENTIONAL	
26 P-	14998	PYRAMID LAKE PUMPED STORAGE	PYRAMID LAKE	NV	PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL		06/18/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
27 P-	14999	EDENVILLE DAM HYDRO	WIXOM LAKE	MI	FOUR LAKES TASK FORCE	17000	06/20/19	CONVENTIONAL	
28 P-	15001	NAVAJO ENERGY STORAGE STATION PROJECT	LAKE POWELL	UT	NAVAJO ENERGY STORAGE STAT	3365	07/01/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
29 P-	15002	WALKER LAKE PUMPED STORAGE	WALKER LAKE	NV	PREMIUM ENERGY HOLDING, LL		07/10/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
30 P-	15006	OWYHEE PUMPED STORAGE	LAKE OWYHEE	OR	OWYHEE ENERGY STORAGE, LL		09/04/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
31 P-	15007	BELTZVILLE DAM LOW ENVIRONMENT IMPACT HY	POHOPOCO CREEK	PA	HYDRO FRIENDS FUND	4150	09/12/19	CONVENTIONAL	
32 P-	15008	SWEETWATER PUMPED STORAGE	CLOSED-LOOP	NM	SWEETWATER ENERGY STORAG	600	09/23/19	PUMPED STORAGE	
33 P-	15009	JD SKY PUMPED STORAGE PROJECT	CLOSED-LOOP	AZ	RENEWABLE ENERGY AGGREGA	311,000	10/02/19	PUMPED STORAGE	